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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

MEMORANDUM : SENATE-SUB COMMITTEE ON FINANCE BUDGET HEARING ON THE
FY 2023 DENR PROPOSED BUDGET 
1 message

FMS Budget Division <budget@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Oct 5, 2022 at 10:29 AM
To: Joaquin Yulo Loyzaga <jloyzaga@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <merni@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <mgerni@denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usecais@denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usecais@a.denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usec.afhris@denr.gov.ph>, ANALIZA
REBUELTA - TEH <ouart.denr20@gmail.com>, ramiljustin@yahoo.com.ph, Analiza Teh <annateh@denr.gov.ph>,
annateh86@yahoo.com, ouppia.denr2020@gmail.com, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs"
<ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, jonasrleones@gmail.com, Office of the Undersecretary for Field
Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@a.denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Juan Miguel Cuna <juanmiguel.cuna@denr.gov.ph>, Juan Miguel Cuna
<usecmitchcuna@denr.gov.ph>, Augusto Dela Pena <addelapena@denr.gov.ph>, Joselin Marcus Fragada
<jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, Joselin Marcus Fragada <oasecfragada@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao
<usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, danielnicer@yahoo.com, ASEC for Enforcement DENR <denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com>,
"Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning and Foreign Assisted and Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant
Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns"
<asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Joan Lagunda <ajl@denr.gov.ph>, Planning and Policy PRCMO
<prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com>, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan
<rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region <asecfosl@denr.gov.ph>, Asec FOSL <asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>,
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <asec.foem@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and
Environment <usecpolicyplan@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>,
Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <asec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western
Mindanao <asec.fowmin@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Northern Luzon <asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>, LLDA
OGM <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, LLDA FD <fd@llda.gov.ph>, Admtr NAMRIA <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, namria namria
<namria@namria.gov.ph>, AO Staff NAMRIA <aostaff@namria.gov.ph>, nrdc.op@gmail.com, admin-nrdc@denr.gov.ph,
record.nrdc@gmail.com, records.nrdc@gmail.com, NWRB - Susan Delos Santos <san_delossantos@yahoo.com>, NWRB Budget
<budget@nwrb.gov.ph>, NWRB <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph, Jesusa Delossantos
<jesusa.delossantos@nwrb.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, PCSDS <cpmerin@yahoo.com.ph>,
info@pmdc.com.ph, BMB Budget <budget@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Management Bureau BMB <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity
Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, Ecosystems
Research and Development Bureau BUDGET <erdb.budget@gmail.com>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, Ecosystems
Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, ERDB--Bryan Remo <remo.bryan@gmail.com>, ERDB RECORDS
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Budget FMB <budget.fmb@gmail.com>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, FMB Budget
<budgetfmb@yahoo.com>, OD Budget Unit <budget@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, LMB Budget - Sarah Solomon <lmbbudget@yahoo.com>,
LMB-Budget <amliwgco@yahoo.com>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, Land Management Bureau
<denrlmb@yahoo.com>, Chito Alcantara <emb_co_budget@yahoo.com>, EMB Central Office <emb@emb.gov.ph>,
embcentral@yahoo.com, chito_alcantara@emb.gov.ph, MGB RHIA K <rhia_katigbak@yahoo.com>, MGB - Daria Katigbak Malinao
<daria.malinao@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, Mgb Gov Finance <finance@mgb.gov.ph>,
wilfredo.moncano@mgb.gov.ph, william_cunado@emb.gov.ph, Sevillo Davidjr <sevillo.davidjr@nwrb.gov.ph>,
SEVIILA.DAVIDJR@nwrb.gov.ph, NCR <denrncr_finance@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR-NCR Finance QC
<denrncr.finance@gmail.com>, DENR National Capital Region <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, "denrncrored@gmail.com"
<denrncrored@gmail.com>, CAR - Finance <bfincar@yahoo.com>, denr-car budget <denrcarbudget@gmail.com>, DENR
Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, Budget Region I
<denr1budgetsfc@gmail.com>, Budget Section Finance Division <denr1budgetsfc3@gmail.com>, DENR Region 1
<r1@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com, LENG TACCAD <denrbudget02@gmail.com>, LENG TACCAD
<vmtaccadbudget02@gmail.com>, Gwendolyn Bambalan <gcbambalan@denr.gov.ph>, Region 3 - Finance Official Email Addy
<denr3finance@yahoo.com>, DENR3 FINANCE <denr3finance@gmail.com>, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 3
ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>, Region 4A - RO - Budget <financebudgetcalabarzon@gmail.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, r4b <denr_finance4b@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <r4b@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <denrmimaropa@denr.gov.ph>, FINANCE MIMAROPA DENR
<denrfinance4b@gmail.com>, mimaropa@denr.gov.ph, Rose Budget <budgetsectionr5v2@gmail.com>, Rose Budget
<budgetsectionr5.v2@gmail.com>, "Budget Section DENR V." <budgetsectionr5@gmail.com>, MARIETA ANDES
<budgetsectionr5@yahoo.com>, budgetsection5@gmail.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, DENR R6 FINANCE
<denr6finance@yahoo.com.ph>, Denr Iloilo <denr6_iloilo@yahoo.com>, DENR R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, Region 7 -
Regional Office <denr_finance7@yahoo.com>, reddenr7@yahoo.com, DENR R8 ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8
<r8@denr.gov.ph>, Region 8 <denrbudget8@gmail.com>, denr_r9@yahoo.com, Amy Peniones <appeniones@gmail.com>, Amy
Peniones <denr9budget@gmail.com>, Region 10 - Regional Office - Budget <r10.budget@gmail.com>, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A.
ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, JUDITH ABRENICA <denrfin11@gmail.com>, Region 11 - RO Finance
<denrfin11@yahoo.com>, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, REGION 12 Finance Division
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<denrr12_budget@yahoo.com.ph>, Dennis Flores <pihing@gmail.com>, "Datu Tungko M. Saikol" <red_reg12@yahoo.com>,
Region 13 - Budget Officer - Vilma Corcelles <VILMA_DENR@yahoo.com>, Jasper Maclang <jopet.jm@gmail.com>,
jopeth.jm@gmail.com, "Region 13 - R.O. - Budget 2" <JOPETBATCH92@yahoo.com>, ordcaraga@gmail.com, car@mgb.gov.ph,
REGION1@mgb.gov.ph, REGION2@mgb.gov.ph, MGB_2@yahoo.com.ph, REGION3@mgb.gov.ph, REGION4A@mgb.gov.ph,
REGION4B@mgb.gov.ph, GUILLERMO.MOLINA@mgb.gov.ph, MGBRO6ILOILO@gmail.com, REGION7@mgb.gov.ph,
MGB7CEBU@yahoo.com, REGION8@mgb.gov.ph, REGION9@mgb.gov.ph, DENRMGB10@yahoo.com,
jasperlascano@gmail.com, MGB region11 <REGION11@mgb.gov.ph>, REGION12@mgb.gov.ph, MGBXII@gmail.com,
REGION13@mgb.gov.ph, michael_matias@emb.gov.ph, mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph, dorica_naz@yahoo.com,
embr02_fad@yahoo.com, embr02@yahoo.com, budgetembr3@gmail.com, josephine_principe@emb.gov.ph, vzoiii08@yahoo.com,
masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph, thess_lacamiento@yahoo.com, msutacio1123@gmail.com, lormelynclaudio@yahoo.com,
r7budget@emb.gov.ph, emb8_emb8@yahoo.com, r9@emb.gov.ph, maria_28rqz@yahoo.com, reynaldo_digamo@emb.gov.ph,
embdavao@emb.gov.ph, embxibudgetsajorga@gmail.com, omar_saikol@emb.gov.ph, torrento_juliemae@yahoo.com,
ninzjandystar21@gmail.com, DIÑA NILLOSAN <dmnillosan@denr.gov.ph>, OD FMS <dirfms.denr@gmail.com>, Dir Fontanilla -
FMS <avfontanilla.fms@gmail.com>, FMS Office of the Director <dirfms@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Accounting Division
<fms.accounting@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Accounting Division <acctgco@denr.gov.ph>, Francis Jan Castro
<francis24.jan@gmail.com>, Cris Angelo Vispo <canvispo@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division
<ppso.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, Ppd Ppso <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, PPSO Planning & Programming Division <ppd@denr.gov.ph>, Od
Pps <odpps@yahoo.com>, Mbco Central <mbco.central2020@gmail.com>, MBCO DENR <mbco@denr.gov.ph>

Good day! Ma'am/Sir,

Please see attached PDF file,

Thank  you and keep safe! 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
BUDGET DIVISION -> Central Office
DENR Main Bldg., Ground floor, Visayas Avenue, Brgy Vasra, Diliman,
1100, Quezon City, Philippines
Telephone numbers:  Direct Line (Telefax) +63.2.89268078; +63.2.89252343; (Telephone) +63.2.89268056
(Trunk Line) +63.2.8249-3367 -> DENR VOIP No. (Budget Division) 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026
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